
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/26 at 12:06:19 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed 09/05/2025View Details

Tires Tires rotated 09/05/2025View Details

Flushes

Fuel injection system flushed/serviced09/05/2025View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New Mexico

36,159  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC

ESCALADE-V ESV

VIN: 1GYS4SK94PR526443
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker (Need US
VPN)

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/IMHTvrcscVts-_1dsX8Xjk_6idbMcg14Tvg0rs-wnwwuSz_nHISZ1MhEazSmPy0N5PrvdHaNN8E-EadYf2dV0-Nxkgf9d1Ah_k55OGMeuvi4MRFx9QKTr629zYN_TVbi8RW73rreFmOdAAO3Y4NKdUU3nss1-opvAsyXljAGvG6g2ehLP4PHOE3AuGYJ0HC67OFCOjNVdYy_fuH1YzY7ns1UcsJ7MfjJQ4IcxikDRG3kPD2b3FSFMVDZQKexeJ7LREFxpa31CE_30AMgVjWvOtnJysablQWBHgYJOk_7ft9r1yb_AFTZlzJpaExRqIvYevolV6hyZkq8BQaWtYMMuh4ziK_bam2Jq7Z08cO3sMVJ5FWW8pdSn0bwiG78kr5r4YQ3NoIJdO1o.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/IMHTvrcscVts-_1dsX8Xjk_6idbMcg14Tvg0rs-wnwwuSz_nHISZ1MhEazSmPy0N5PrvdHaNN8E-EadYf2dV0-Nxkgf9d1Ah_k55OGMeuvi4MRFx9QKTr629zYN_TVbi8RW73rreFmOdAAO3Y4NKdUU3nss1-opvAsyXljAGvG6g2ehLP4PHOE3AuGYJ0HC67OFCOjNVdYy_fuH1YzY7ns1UcsJ7MfjJQ4IcxikDRG3kPD2b3FSFMVDZQKexeJ7LREFxpa31CE_30AMgVjWvOtnJysablQWBHgYJOk_7ft9r1yb_AFTZlzJpaExRqIvYevolV6hyZkq8BQaWtYMMuh4ziK_bam2Jq7Z08cO3sMVJ5FWW8pdSn0bwiG78kr5r4YQ3NoIJdO1o.cfx


No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 22 months or 13,841 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
19,352 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 year 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Oklahoma, New

Mexico
New Mexico

Estimated miles driven per year 19,352/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 19,632 36,159

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors

Original Window
Sticker (Need US
VPN)

10/13/2023 3 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/16/2023 Wilson Chevrolet
Stillwater, OK
405-372-3925
wilsonautofamily.com

4.2 / 5.0

88 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/16/2023 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rio Rancho, NM

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/30/2023 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rio Rancho, NM
Title #23303S105829929

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/19/2024 6,179 Garcia Cadillac of
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-596-7093
garciacadillac.com/

4.0 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/24/2024 12,619 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

09/27/2024 18,949 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

10/16/2024 19,568 Integrity Automotive
Albuquerque, NM
505-899-1141
abqintegrity.com/

3.5 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/26/2024 19,632 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/jxkETSlLY2TIJL6OswD-KekPHUBuFEohXKVGO-hXqwI5kdCn_RERmS1Tcm01GuY73KED_BVhgpagv5fwqwVlpPzoldjTSiJJa92c3oty1fVEaXUBcp3N78ZHFxdmgl7uP9MY_dXykB10Nbq0gAKV1KM19UJbuxhzJk4O7skoNHeiYraHoUljDDehrQ5BUrf0Pm7glA-p7OPoaCSkXyRJDfghf8tTDLkFlmOOoD2BgTrCPBne7hXl8mDc1Knchg7WLl5biEPGJ2RvIQvbEBYCEMAVtdsFkYP-A6Bx9sunKnIRgZSxt92wJMJFuP1_dnYc45RizGs-7WvP3CebxlRv16RwQzWxpMYHsghyw_h2F5nKjDd6g2lEHbpcZYBJn97N4_lLaGBl95pn4gbrxfk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/jxkETSlLY2TIJL6OswD-KekPHUBuFEohXKVGO-hXqwI5kdCn_RERmS1Tcm01GuY73KED_BVhgpagv5fwqwVlpPzoldjTSiJJa92c3oty1fVEaXUBcp3N78ZHFxdmgl7uP9MY_dXykB10Nbq0gAKV1KM19UJbuxhzJk4O7skoNHeiYraHoUljDDehrQ5BUrf0Pm7glA-p7OPoaCSkXyRJDfghf8tTDLkFlmOOoD2BgTrCPBne7hXl8mDc1Knchg7WLl5biEPGJ2RvIQvbEBYCEMAVtdsFkYP-A6Bx9sunKnIRgZSxt92wJMJFuP1_dnYc45RizGs-7WvP3CebxlRv16RwQzWxpMYHsghyw_h2F5nKjDd6g2lEHbpcZYBJn97N4_lLaGBl95pn4gbrxfk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/D3gfXjnCxLMJwUkiajPlG1751xqyt00dYAc-sSgZYDY_texz761GkyWl4uPbwJPl0-DvUcea7TosYr-8brWJewOCyhhYljNAGRTVQuhsFoNI_YFTN0q7FlVYNdQ0SGwgFKQyq9cmJwQteRCbAS7DojXrQn8_znnnGr4-YHTrgX0r5b62Tc2lprE9-zLQEOITF1VmMIUyN-g8aQ9FaN2aRYkx_SJ0d7COo9G-Rm30MuxeQoiL27SWAa2BNLKu3pL1kcn-qlOBiPsQtsUVLaxjr2q67qUsOD_WHdZNsKXsL82O2okxmsDzQEAoLW33o1-d_92SF9StYrA_T2Mlb9UogUbWQBQm-Qry-Gp9fnMELQFDayhMShkaN4QUoF4TLAFEKbJy6-5X6ox3zJqDrQY.cfx


12/03/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/06/2024 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belen, NM
Title #24341M056544730

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/02/2025 26,007 Brake Masters #110
Albuquerque, NM
505-292-7500
brakemasters.com

4.8 / 5.0

86 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed

09/05/2025 33,103 Garcia Cadillac of
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-596-7093
garciacadillac.com/

4.0 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Trim checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/03/2025 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Belen, NM
Title #24341M056544730

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

11/28/2025 36,159 Garcia Cadillac of
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-596-7093
garciacadillac.com/

4.0 / 5.0

56 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.
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https://www./carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com


Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/9/26 12:06:19 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE-V ESV
vehicle (VIN: 1GYS4SK94PR526443), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/26 at
1:06 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www./carfax.com/company/about

